A Q%‘!!S‘ON

HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC."
Six DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 2700
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705

©15) 6871664, 0 on6 13 ail 9 12

July 25, 1990

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088

Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location
State "A" a/c 2 (F_55)
Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay,

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. respectfully requests administra-
tive approval to recomplete the State A a/c 2 # 55 at an unor-
thodox well location , located 660 ft FSL and 660 ft FEL of Sec-
tion 8, T22S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico. The State "A" a/c 2 #
55 is currently TA’d in the Langlie Mattix Pool.

The offset operators have been notified of this application by
certified mail. Copies of the return receipts will be forwarded
when received. Attached is a plat showing the location of the
State "A" a/c 2 #55, and the proration unit the well will be in-
cluded in. A list of offset operators has also been attached.

If you need any further information regarding this request,
please call me at (915) 687-1664.

Thank-you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

% \/{\)fv
Jay Cherski
CC: New Mexico 0Il Conservation Division District 1 Office

P.0O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
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Sivmit to Rppropriate _ State of New Mexico Form C-102 +
District Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
B
- m]
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RISTRICT T )
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesiz, NM 88210

DISTRICT ITT
1000 Rio Brazos R4, Aztec, NM £7410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaras of the section

Operatloc Lease Well Ro.
Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. staze T A" ale 2 5¢
Usit Letter Section Township Range County L
ea
L e o) > Y 346 ] NMPM
jActual Footage Location of Wells ’
' L6o feet from the So VT live and 6 6o fet fomthe B AST  fige .
Ground level Elev. Producing Formatioa Pool Dedicated Acreage:
MATs s " | Jalmat-TNSL-YTS~7R € Ho Acres

Druns M iCam SLA

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated (o the subject well by colored peocil or hachure marks oa the plat below.
ZIfmatUunonclascisdcdicamdlomcdeo&mincuchlndidcuﬁfyu»cownaﬁxipmaeof(bo(hutowmﬁugimindmj'zlly).

3. If more than one lease of different ownerzhip is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitizatioa,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?

Yes O ™ If answer is "yes” type of consolidation
If aaswer is “po” list the owners and tract descriptioas which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if noccessary.
No allowable will be assigned 10 the well uatil all interests have beea coasolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, oc otherwise)
oc until a noa-6tandard unit, eliminating such interest, hag been approved by the Division. \ cusvtoen ;
< ~ AN — N S < N N N OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
‘ ( I herely centify that the information
| N | contained herein in true and complete to the
o [ | . best of my knowledge and belicf.
o B | v e
[ | . .
P — — o ——— e s e s e nd e et ot e e s e T ] e e e e Jay D. Cherski
N 4:% A% Agent
l | et 5N Compaay
} } ) \ Hal J. Rasmussen Operating,
N Date
| [ . 2126 (4
N ! See [x\on ! ' SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
\
8 i
| [ I hereby certify that the well location shown
N I [ NEEs ulah]u plat was p(o(le:y Sfrom field rotes of]
act swrveys made me or swnder oy
l {ﬁ‘* | _awe ¥ | supervison, and thal the same is true and
l -7 l correct to the best of my bnowledge and
belief.
N l l . N
l l Date Surveyed
e —— — e e ——— L
\ | l Sipatr & Sed of
' ) l N Pro{essiosal Surveyor
v
l - l frde.
| I ?;ss
N [ | N
! ' ' Cerificaiz No.
AN AN \ »o\ AN Ay AL AN 1& )
i > =N W~ ~
o™ ’! o ! T . el ! ; B
330 660 990 1320 1650 1980°2310 2640 2000. 1500 1000 500 0

Inc



State "A" a/c 2 well #55
Offset Operators

Chevron
Mr. Al Bohling
P.O. Box 670
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Meridian 0Oil Corp.
Mr. Jim Cramer
21 Desta Drive
Midland , Texas 79705

Conoco, Inc.
Mr. Hugh Ingram
P.O. Box 460
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Wiser Oil Company
700 Petroleum Building
Wichita Fall, Texas 76301

Oxy U.S.A. Inc.
Mr. Scott Gengler
P.O. Box 50250
Midland, Texas 79710

Dallas McCasland
c/o 0il Reports & Gas Services Inc.
P.O. Box 763
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240



UL CONSERY . Lup Dl.\/lél(;N. l : /
, REGEVED o 2

I%HIERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

34 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

GARREY CARRUTHERS 57//0 G0 POST OFFICE BOX 1980
GOVERNGR HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
{505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:

MC

DHC

NSL
NSP
SWD

WFX

PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Mol (), K neriiaae Bian e Sl /) /%/m #s53p §.22-30

Operato¥ ase & Well No. Unit

and my recommendations are as follows:

2%

L4

Yo very truly,

Jerry xton////

Supervisor, District 1

/ed



bt 5 Copics __ Sue of New Mexica Form C-104
Appropriate Distiat Offics Energy, Minerals and Natwal Resources Deparument Revised 1-1.89

S«nlcnswuuia;:
L0, 80, Hobbs, NM 83240 at Bottom of Page
0. Do A T OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION :
P.0. Drawer DD, Asteds, NM 33210 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

d

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION

I TO TRANSPORT OlL AND NATURAL GAS

Cperaiar WATAFTNATTG 24 1939
Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. N

Address . VILTUNSERVATION pry,
Six Desta Drive, Suite 5850, Midland, Texas 79705 SANTA Fg

Reasoals) foc Filiag (Check proper baz} [ Ouer (Please eplain)

New Well 0 Change io Traniportes oft

Recompletion O Qil Oboyes O Change in name

Chasge io Operator D Casioghead Gas D Coadeasate D

Uchape S INESTE  Hal J. Rasmussen, 306 W. Wall, Suite 600, Midland, Texas 79701

I, DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Letss Nus T Well No. | Pool Name, lachuding Foratioa Kiad of Lezcs Lezse Na.
State A Ac 2 | 5 Eunice SR Qu, South State, Prarreeie

Location
Usit Letzer P ;__560’ Feet From The _SOUED 1150 400 660 Feet From The __25¢

DISTRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos R&, Aznec, NM 87410

Section 8 Townshlp 22 S Range 36 E L NMPM,

T, DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Name of Authorized Traasporter of O @ of Condeasats o) Address (Give address ta which appraved copy of this form is t be send)
Texas New Mpxico Pipeline Co. Box 42130, Houston, Texas 77242

Name of Authorized Trinspones of Catinghead Gas [X]  orDry Gas [T | Address (Give address 1o which appraved copy of ihis form it 10 be sent)
Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company Bartlesville, Oklahoma

If well produces oil of iguids, JUat  |se  |Twp | Rge 18 gas scuully connocteat | Whiea t

F’i" locatioa of tanks. ! 1 | 1 ]

1f this producuos is comeningled with that from sy other lease or podl, give camuningliag omder oumber:

1V. COMPLETION DATA

. ] foiiwell | GasWell | NewWell | Wockover | Docpea | Plug Dack [Same Resv  [ifl Ree'v
Designate Type of Completion - (X) ! | 1 1 | b

Data Spudded Date Compl, Ready 1o Prod. Tolal Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevatons (DF, RKB, RT, GR, cic.) Name of Producing Formatioa Top OiliGas Pay “Tubing Depth

Pedontons Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD )
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
OIL WELL (Test must be afier recovery ¢! “ctal volumze of load oil and must be equal (o or exceed top allowabdle for this depth or be for full 24 howrs.)
Date First New Oil Rua To Task Dale of Tzt Producing Mcthod {Flow, pump, gas Iy, eic )

Leogth of Test Tubing P ssure Casing Pressure Choke Size

Actsal Prod, During Test Qif - Bbis. Waler« Dblc Cas- MCF

GAS WELL . '
Aswal Prod Teat - MCFD Tength of Test Bolt. Coodensaw/MMCE Cravity of Condeatals

Testing Method {pifod, back pr) “Tubing Pressurs (Shul-io) Casing Pressure (Shui-io) “TChoks Sizs

’

YL OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE '
I hereby centify that the rules asd regulazions of the Ol Conservalioa OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Divicios have beea complied with a0 that the infoamation gives above

{8 yus 30d complets 10 the beat of my knowledge and belief AU 642 3;1889
Ly Sotr Emans

e -
uﬁm. Scott Ramsey GCeneral Manager

Pristed Name X Tide
July 13, 1989 915-687~1664
Td:pbouNo.

i

INSTRUCTIONS: Thls fo:m Is to be filed in compliance with Ruls 1104

1) Request for allowabls for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of dcvianon tests taken in accordance
with Ruls 111,

2) All sectons of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells,

3) Fill out only Sections 1, It, U1, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, o:omhc.r such changes.

4) Sepwats Form C-104 must be filed for each poo! in multiply completed wells,




.+.. , . . v ] M!'m
m g Enqu‘,; Aon bﬁﬁm% Deperumens ::‘;';?a
' e } O£ CONSERVATION DIVISION
) S ) ﬁ P.0. Box 2038 9 . ‘ mmﬁo-ozs-ossuz
Ry, Avecid - 648ib ¥ (11 shilka’Fe, New Mexico §7504-2088 3. Indiceta Typs of Loses ‘
' ) ' ] PO e uy
} 6 Swe Oif & Goo Learo No
f 77077777/
W o R e B, (L
L . 1C-101) FOR SUCH PAOPOSALS.)
: 1. Typo of Welk: S :
L - e (O onen : State A AC 2
' T Nems of Opseaoe g : 8. Woell No.
Clayton W.. erliams, Jr s lnc. 55
1 Addrs of Oporgtor . 9. Pool nams or Wildest
Six Desta.Drive, Su1te 3000 Midland, Texas 79705 . Eunice 7 Rvrs Queen South
4 Wdl Lo ' _
mw P . 660 Fos From The South Line and 660 Feat From The East Lise
/ Section : rmml:& . Z(ZSiw __ = . 36E NMPM Lea
/ eveLicn . RED, RI'GR, ac.)
1

>“Check Appmpnate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: ) SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
. PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK . D PLUG AND ABANDON [ REMEDIAL WORK [ aLTERING cAsING O
SR EMYABANDON E] | CHANGE PLANS ] | commence orinG ophs.  []  PLUG AND ABANDONMENT [
e PULL OR ALTER CASING D ' CASING TEST AND CEMENT Jo8 [ .
: OTHER: L O OTHER D

SO wort) SEE RULE‘1103."

-'Oépumm' (Clearly rtaie all paninant dsiaily, and 5-vaJ pmuu ‘datas, including extimated date of sianing ary proposed

12/07/90 CIBP set @ 3710'/

’ 3/15/93 Spot 30 sx Class "C" w/2% CaCl2 on CIBP.. D1sp1abed hole w/100 bbls 10 PPG
geélled brine. POOH to 2600'. Spot 30 sx cement plug 2600-+2311'.
POOH to 610'. Spot 30 sx cement plug 610 - ¥330'. Perforate 5-1/2"
casing @ 330", 2 SPF. Pump 95 sx Class "C" w/2k CaC12 down 5-1/2" casing
: and up 5- 1/2"/8 5/8" annulus. Circulate 5 sx cement to pits. Cut
. casing off 3' below C.L. and install P & A markgr.

SEE ATTACHED WELLBORE DIAGRAM

ote 10 the of my knowlodgs ead belief.

V/Q—-—-’/m . Petroleum Engineer DATE 3/26/93

TELERONE MO, 68276324

\ OIL & GAS INF:PP(TFDT-:; _ APR 20 1993
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___LOCATION QCOHL r/LOFFL.

FELD ) ~' '
Evnice -DK’Qu,J L -25-13

EPRESENT COMPLETION, ‘ [jsuoEss ED_COMPLETION £/ P+A

' PERMANENT WELL ei Ef DATA | . ) L.

%[ pff 3"’4 J8_ 5'
. M&roxru 3204 20
" /mwogo.w?ow
”]() Com/f/t 1o Wil

Eb‘ (aguret 45 Pf&J‘/({ﬂA

IS"/#CB“-J Cas iy
£/553" +, 341

7,0;07:“’} _&%0 A A )J)omﬂ(ie :)
/*r-_'»—3}““jl |
Seven River - 3328
Qe - 369
o Gw bu%— 3836

goAOScJ PuPﬁ Fr"’ ’—'Ilf‘
[)STpof 35 cement P’g 00 CiBY
j\C.rcv ste }lw’J'()FF :
qc led Bripe 1
) \)’j)ot q Qouﬂa’M"
“Comt Plyq £AH00': c; oy
. Q)Sﬂof(a)gfﬂi Bal
"Cont Plya #4100 - .ﬁOO
5) P»rf 5/3%*300' |
ff(j 2 (jmtc-h
she /a /*7/3/!«,
Nt c?db~.'w_cz;t_-

,,’)l\’:} 154 #ﬂ H me¢ o /,
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Stwe of New Mexico
Wwwmmw
!g(_,\\‘ AL

. :OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088
New Maxico §7504-2088 |

Mlm

ol COMEERD
m:hmm sl
mﬂ&%hﬂw £l 3 Sica Fe,

ato,,

WELL API NO.
30-025-1:8842
3, Indicato Typo of Lasco

sTaTEl] e D

6 Swis Qi & Gos Lotss No

17/

y -’;n:ds oY Nm%%gmgg%%gmuognua BACKTOA
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR I = :
" IEFERENT RESERVOIR, USE "APPLICATICN FOR PERMIT™ | 7. baese Norma o Unis Agmamazs Nemo ;
‘ (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS) | ¢
.m State A AC 2 |
i"NannciCk-nln 4 Woell Na
Clayton 'W. W1ll1ams, Jr.l inc. 55
Igfhdin:nc!Opatuw 9. Pool same or Wildeea
Six Desta ‘Drive, Suifef3000 ~Midland, Texas 79705 Eunice SR-Queen-South
4 Wkulnnn&n e ’ i
i fanis HEUP ‘7 660 Fem FromTHe'  South Lisosad __ 660 Foct From The East Liae 'r:
" Towns 225 36E - NMPM Lea -
- 10. Elevetioa (Skow whetksr DF, RKB, KT, GR, oic.) .
GL - 3581 7] i

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:
O

PLUG AND ABANDON . REMEDIAL WORK

CHANGE PLANS O

O

,OTHER

‘Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Noucc, Repont, or Other Data 1
| §UBSEQUENT SEPOFT OF: ‘

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.
CASING TEST AND GEMENT J0B O

[ aLTerinG casing -
[ PLUG AND ABANDONMENT

e

]

~WORK WiLL COMMENCE UPON 0co APPROVAL

3)
4)
5)
6)

Spot 20 HSX balanced cement plug from 2400 - 2600' L PR

SPQF;!QmSK balanced cement plug from 400 - 690'.

“Perforate-@ 300!

: Circu1 aten

7) Cut 5-1/2" and 8-5/8" casing 3' below CGL. Set P & A marker .

lor.atiun of all junk. Plug and abandon wenbore

SEE ATTACHED WELLBORE DIAGRAM E

Opuakm(cwymuanpammmm wamﬁwmwa including emimased date of starting any proposad

Cement down 5-1/2, 8-5/?? annulus to surface 6175 sx cement)

Cut Déadmen.

Clea:

oare . G2/18/93

TELEPRONE 80,387 - 6324 '-i :

: "-;t@'WCLl SLIPERVISOR ban -

=

FEB “21993.

[HE




HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, ING " N DIVISION
Six DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 2700 3 =0
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 "

(915) 687-1664 S0AIG 1S BM 9 12

July 25, 1990

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088

Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location
State "A" a/c 2 %¥§§7
Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay,

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. respectfully requests administra-
tive approval to recomplete the State A a/c 2 # 58 at an unor-
thodox well location , located 2030 ft FSL and 680 ft FWL of
Section 8, T22S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico. The State "A" a/c 2
# 58 is currently TA’d in the Langlie Mattix Pool.

The offset operators have been notified of this application by
certified mail. Copies of the return receipts will be forwarded
when received. Attached is a plat showing the location of the
State "A" a/c 2 #58, and the proration unit the well will be in-
cluded in. A list of offset operators has also been attached.

If you need any further information regarding this request,
please call me at (915) 687-1664.

Thank-you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

N

Jay Cherski

CC: New Mexico OI1 Conservation Division District 1 Office
P.O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240



‘L:b it Apmimw ’ State of New Mexico Focm C-102 _+—

District O(fm Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
— = OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM. 88240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DRISTRICTII
P.O. Drawer DD, Astesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos R4, Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Opc,z‘alof Lease Well No.

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. STATE A" Ale 2 58
Usi Letter Section Towuship Range County

2 Lea
o 3 Ao 6 ¢ ___NMPM
!'AmulFoouchpczxiouochu: i ,
L R0620  feetfromthe SooTw live 20d (Y feet fromthe \OZST line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acn:agc
A% S | Jalmat-TNSL-YTS-7R 6 Yo Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated o the subject well by colored pencil oc hachure marks oa the plat below,
Z.Lfmomunnouelasck&dicaodlomcwdl,o«nlincuduodidcnxifymcownaﬂﬁpmm((bo(hulovmﬁng imthdezlty).

3. If moxe than oac lease of different ownership is dedicated o the well, have the interest of all owners beca coasolidated by communitizatioa,
unitization, force-pooling, e1c.?

l VAU S MUUrssLAND

Yes O ™ If answer is “yes” type of coasolidation
If answer is “no” list the owners and tract descriptions which bave actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this foam if neccessary.
Nodlowzbkwﬂlbquugncdmlbcwwmulmwhwbmcmsdxduod(bymmumuummmunnomfomd—podm&awwu)
oc until 1 poa-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been tpproved by the Division. \ cwevpon ‘ ;
~ PR V. TS X N ————OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
i 9 i N I herely centify that the information
3 | contained herein in true and complete to the
s { )& { best of my knowledge and belicf,
— Q
; Yaq { ff N [Sigmamre (
l | N
S e S —=T T Jay D. Cherski
l Position
{ 330 Agent
l l e ¥ § Company
= } , I!{)i;t J. Rasmussen Operating,
\ .
l | ~ i ; LL(,, J.‘Ld
4! See rion | ‘ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
L
8 ! ,
[ ’ l I hereby certify that the well location shown
) [ [ \ on this plat was plotted from field motes of]
N 96 l i Ao actual swveys made by me or wnder my
ﬁ%’ {;‘ ¥ . supervison, and that the same is true and
58 [ 25, | correct 10 the best of my buwwledge and
l | belief.
l [ Date Surve
yed
S N . IS S
v etk S e
\ . l [ Sigmti & Sed of
l: l .;? l N Professicnal Susveyoc
g d |
N
[ I
l I
[ l o
L e Certificate No.
< A X < ¥ S I <
orY T i ! Y y ! — i | pRiets on
0 130 60 990 1320 1650 1$80''2310 2640 2000. 1500 1000 500 0

Inc



State "A" a/c 2 well #58
Offset Operators

Chevron
Mr, Al Bohling
P.O. Box 670

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Meridian 0i] Corp.
Mr. Jim Cramer
21 Desta Drive
Midland |, Texas 79705

Conoco, Inc,
Mr. Hugh Ingram
P.0O. Box 460
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Wiser 0i] Company
700 Petroleum Building
Wichita Fall, Texas 76301

Oxy U.S.A. Inc,
Mr., Scott Gengler
P.0. Box 50250
Midland, Texas 79710

Dallas McCasland
c/o 0il Reports & @Gas Ser

P.0. Box 763
New Mexico 88240

vices Inc.
Hobbs,



%
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL GO ENEH@JW&MMINERALS DEPARTMENT @

RECEVED )L CONSERVATION DIVISION
ﬂﬂ 9 1%7 HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

’90 AUG 20

GARREY CARRUTHERS g’ /ﬂ - q& POST OFFICE BOX 1980
GCVERNOR HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980

(505) 383-6181

OJL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:
MC
DHC
NSL
NSP
SWD
WFX
PMX

Gentlemen:

[ have examined the application for the:

Kl 9. /PMWW%a It A ,4//5 2H 5P R f22-3¢

Operato¥ Léase & Well No. Unit S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

5

very truly,

Jerry n
Supervisor, District 1

/ed



Cibenit s Copies _ Suate of New Mexico Form C-104
Apgropriats Distict Offica Energy, Minerals and Nanral Resources Deparument Ravised 1.1-89
See Instructions
P.0. Dox 1980, Hobbs, NM 83240 at Botom of Page
DISTRICTT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
088
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 83210 P.0.Box 2

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 e -

1000 Rio Brazos R4, Aziee, NM 87410
T REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION

_+

1, TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS T R Lo
Operied WilAFING
Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. A
Address ANTA FE
Six Desta Drive, Suite 5850 Midland, Texas 79705
Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper bax) [d  Oner (Please eploin)
Nei Well O Chasge in Tracsporter of:
Recompleton ] il Ooyee O Change in name
Chaage i Operator ] Cadnghead Cas D Coadensate D

g o o} BNE BN Wal J. Rasmussen, 306 W. Wall, Suite 600, Midland, Texas 79701

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Leass Nams Well No. |Pool Name, lacludiag Formatioa Kind of Lease Lease No.
State A Ac 2 I 58 Euncie SR Qu, South State, Suteraborios
Location :
4
Ucit Leter L 1. .2030  FeeFromThe SOULh pipqad_ 88200 poppmme_ WeSL (i
Section 8 Township 22 8 Range 36 E NMPM, Lea County

I, DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Name of Autharized Traasporter of OU [ of Condeasals ) Address (Give address 10 which appraved copy of this form (¢ (o bé 3er)
Shell Pipeline Corp. Box 2658, Houston, Texas 77001

Name of Authorized Transp of Casinghead G5 X] orDryGas [ ; | Address (Give address (o which approwed copy of thiz form i3 @ be sens)

Phillips 66 Narnral Gas Company Bartlesville, Oklahoma
If well pmduax oil o liquids, | | Uait | Sec. |™wp | Rge |le gas acuually connocted? | Whea 1
pivs locatios of Laks. | | | | 1

If this productloa is commizgled with that from any other lease of podl, give commiagling order number:

IV, COMPLETION DATA

. " Oil Well Gas Well New Well | Workover Deepea | Plug Back {Same Res'v Y Res'v
Designate Type of Completion - (X) o i [ New we Il { “P‘T 4 { lbl
Dats Spudded Dats Compl. Ready to Prod. Toul Depy P.D.T.D.
Elevations (DF, RKD, RT, GR, eic.) Name of Produciog Formatica Top OllCas Pay Tubing Depth
Pedonauons | Depth Casing Shoe
TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE SiZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWAILE
QIL WELL (Test must be afier recovery of totad volume of load oif and musi be equal 10 or exceed fop alfowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.)

Date Firg New Oil Rus To Tank Date of V'2st Produciog Method (Flow, pump, gar Ift, eic )

Leagh of Test Tubiog ™ ssure Casing Pressure Choke Size

Actwal Prod Duning Test Oil » Lblz, Water - Bbls. [ Gas- MCF

GAS WELL . .

Acwial Prod, Test « MCF/D Lcngm_TTut Dble. Coadeasale/MIMCE Gravily of Coadeatals
Testing Method (pidot, back pr) Tubing P:u’mm (Shut-in) Casing Pramire (Shut-in) “[Choka Size

VL OPERATOR CERTIFICA , s
o ey ot o e ey SOMFLIANCE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Divisioa bave beea complied with 20d that the lnfqmuliaF givea above
1s us ad complets o the beat of my kaowledge dnd belicl, Date pproved NG} 3 1989

_M__MMI
Wm Scott Ramsey / By M’%’M

General Manager 1 SUPERV!SOR

Tide
July v 13, 1989 915-687-1664 8
Das ’m:phouNo.

mmucnom- This form is " be fed in compum wita Rule 1104 !

1) Reg\u;ﬁl ro{ 1n:lowabl:: for newly drilled or deepc.ned well must be accompanied by tabulaton of deviauon tests taken in accordancc
wil e

2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells,

3) Fill out only Sections L, I, IIL, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, otoz.her such changes.
4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wels.



: T e . State of New Mexic#
: . Submit 3 Co Forms C100
. _ g:i::;: -JZ“O,L CONSEFR- nEndfgsl. MMerals and Natural Resources Depm'uncm 5 n::u-,l.:n
: pisTRICTY Hm . OIL ‘ONSERVATION. mwsmN VLR
AR Al 8 P.O.Box 2088 - | 30025 20978 :
i Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 ; i
: P.Q. Drswer DD, Amm. NM 88210 s. Indxulc Type o( Leass’ .-
-. _ T STATEX] ree [
o R Bt R4, Aztec, NM 87410 o 5 S ou 2 Gas Lessa No.

1

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (. , V//,///////// //////////////

9. Pool nlmeorwudu_l L E
Bun:lce-SR—Queen Sonth

( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TOA |7,
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* ‘Nams or Ui “‘"“M Nams
; (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) e State A A/C 2
i 1. Typs of Well: :
; o AaAS
I wmL wee [ oneEr
2 Nams of Opemtor 8 WeliNo.
Clayton W. Williams, Jr., Inc. _ ' 58

3. Address of Operator T
PR {__Six Desta Drive, Suite 3000 Midland, Texas 79705
LT . 4. Well Location ——
N 3 UsitLeter __ L 2030 Feet From e South i

_ Feet From The Hest Line

wnship 228 Raoge | 36B..  NwmPm 1

W e R

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Noucc, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: i SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
g PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [ PLUG AND ABANDON [ ] REMEi AL WORK [ aLTeRinG casing O
i ‘ v ~ TEMPORARLY ABANDON [ ] CHANGE PLANS U com‘_nEuceﬁhlEgNé opns.  []° pLuGAND ABANDONMENT X
G PULLORALTERCASNG [ ] CASING msf-5ﬁyb: cement o8 L] ‘
3 OTHER: (] jomer__ .. i B
o 12 Dezcribe Proposed or Completed Operations {Clearly stata all pertinent details, and give pwuwu mmm estimated date of siariing any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103. '

12/10/91 - Set CIBP at 3650'.and dumped 2 sx cemdnt on’ CIBP.
3-17-92 T
1) Circulated 9.5 PPG gelled Brine from CIBP to’sut ace
2) Layed down 2 3/8" tbg. Perforated 4 1/2" cagwat ‘400", & SPF.
3) Pumped 150 sx Class C w/2Z CaCl2 Gown 4 1/2" casing through
i 7 5/8"/4 1/2" annulus. Circulated 40 sx to pit. Left 4 1/2" csg
i full of cement. : h
: 4) Cut 7 5/8" and 4 /2" esg 3’ below ground leWel. Installed P & A marker.
S) Covered cellar, dressed location, removed deaﬂmen and Junk.

#Plugged and Abandoned*

I hareby cortify thet ths informeticn io trup and compjets to the best of my kmowledge ad belief. !
. s
sionarura LA ———— M2

’»‘DAH-M___.____

. rrmonmerrvon David G. Grafe T NGR2 6124
(mupsmusunun) : o o [ 39y
wdadltn (GAS INSPECTOR . APROWSZ
oy b i DAV e

CONDITINNG OF AFPRDV AL, [P ANY!




WELL,

+ A,

LOCATW

S5ec §°2A5-3GE

~TFIELD
| Eunice - SR —,(

Y S o,u-.;}’ h

2030'F5L+ (6O Fu/‘

DATEE 2 -92

") PRESENT COMPLETION

D SUGESSTED CoMPL

} PERMANENT WELL BORE DATA

L

78" 24 #@330’ cmtu£505

42 Suvrface

ansil - 3100

Ya','cJ - 3275

Seven Livers - 34172

Q‘u een- 3900

\\“\\\\\\\\

.
{r

R
..............
........

14 Pect 3901 -0

Vs - Per’f 3700 <3886

WELL HISTORY

/;c.aw/ [0009- 157
S.0 Tw/JWUOqufJWOO;

 SetkBf@® 3895

Acid. ».//LOOO 9 /570
JoTw/95000q0j+5/o, 54

Poll RBP- PO.P

RS Set CIBP@ 3660

PN P

-----------

. }"'ﬂéf/ugjeJQnal 4bﬂna’om |

w/ 15 cemt above E
Kan qu IMP /~°‘l
CsqBad 391 ro2530
He.s icron to lod’ﬂ

5 ffﬂ ﬁ‘opoj‘qL ‘

/) Czrcujq te 9 5'F)oGMvJ
2) Pecf Tho0°
35 Cire Cmt Fo Sur chc

I 25/ Annvlvs

and T nside ‘{/a Csq
ﬂcvt Csq 3 helow |

" Growmd Level and |
Set Pv A Macker
X % ¥k % & = f‘




e ')Nor.f
oL v 0

FO'Baron a0 4t 0 POBo m:m nmz:mztzgm
BRI 0 g i i B a———

v STATE(X.
mumm §1410 . ] amwammm _

sunon:ogonces ANTI?O %El?fgg% ON WELLS s {/M/

DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS DEEPEN » : =

( DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR WKTOA 17 Lo Namo or Uehs Agiocmens Name
(FWO-!OI)FORSUCHPROPOSAL& -

+ Typo of Wel: s gy State A A/C 2

var [ v [ onm |

TG —Tivar

Clayton W. Williams, Jr., Inc. L SR B 58

Addrers ot Opoyeny i = 9. Pool =523 a7 Wildms

#6 Desta Dr. ; . : ‘EupicefﬁRfOuggn South

UnitLomsr — L :_2C30  Fect FromTho _South . 660, PFeaPrmTh _West

Check Appmpnate Box to Indlcate
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: ' '

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK L] PLUG AND ABANDON ]
TEMPOFARLY ABANOON [
PULLORALTERCASING  [_]

OTHER:

32 Dasceibs Proposed or Completed Oparetions (Claarly state all perinsict
work) SEE RULE 1103,

12-09-91 thru 12-12-91 ] e
When attempting to recomplete to Jalmat, casing was found to be bad from 391' - 2530°'.
Decision was made to plug and abandon'” 1 5 ARV B

PNA will begin upon OCD approval of plan:

1) CIBP has been set @ 3660' w/2 sx cement dumped on CIBP.

2) Circulate 9.5 PPG mud from CIBP to surface (+ 60 bbls)

3) Perforate 4 1/2" casing @ + 400'. CirculaLe cement to surface (+ 150 'sx
Class C cement w/2% CaCl2).

4) Cut 7 5/8" and 4 1/2" casing 3' below gro{md level and set PNA marker in
cement.

*(See attached wellbor iaﬁném)*

lmw«yum/fmmm puma mdmw

TYPEOR FRINT NAME Dﬂ!!id G. Grafe

=

DISTRICT 1 SUPERVISOR * B 2 4'32




| Sec 8-2A5-3CE
HES LOCATION 2030 FSLt GO Fu
FIELD DATE

WEL7C Q, #\58 }— Eunlr_e \S-R G Sou'fh L? 20'92
[(JPRESENT COMPLETION PR s " ﬁ COMPLE'IION “Fof Vi ™
PERMANENT WELL BORE DATA : WELL HISTORY
A %y~ Pert 330110
Acid VLOOOQ /57
S 0T /aoowqo.naowo
Ys- PerF 3700 -3886
Setk8f@ 3895
/}u}{w/laoo 9 157
S.0T u/ lmo@ o‘J’+5/ood .

p—

778" 24" 330 catu/250sy | AN N _

to Surface ’ ARID O w15l cent above
‘ N £. K;n CJ&I/'{P Loi
CJJ 8ad 39U foi&?
Desicion +o P+A

ﬁ:o.s: Tansill - 3100
Yates - 32 25 LA
Seven Rivers - 3472 R Ped Proposa.la;
Queen- 3900 ' A GL La: 1) Circolate 9.5 PPN
o PRt W 14 )Peff *‘/00
3) Cire Gt ‘i’o Svrfac
i 2%/ 44 Aupvlvs
and Inside ‘M; Cse
) Cvt C5q 3 pelow
Grovn_! dvcf and
Set Pv A Marker B




State of New ‘Mexico erm C-
N m\ﬁanmlsmderﬂRm Jeparin P

- l‘mjﬂqER
Fuhm%i
2D OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 55 (s 57 600 s ety

ﬂ%w Hobu.NM 5}240;“1\ 8 o4 0. M@jdﬂw 1497:9
: Santa Fe, New. Me:uoo 87! TS, lndicate Type of Lesse

FO. anaDD Amda.NM 88210 ) L Cstare 0 e [
) ‘ 6. Stae Oil & Gas Lease No. '

DISTRICT IIT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

B APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN SRFAE H V7722277227777

1o Type of Work: A lnmNmmUmlAmmanm
RE-ENTER []  DEEPEN [] State A A/C 2

SINALE
20NE

o T 8 WellNa.,
Clayton W. Williams, Jr , Inc. 58
. Address of Opersior R 9. Poolumor\\?i&u'
46 Desta Drive, Suite 3000 M1d]and Tx 797‘ R Jalmat Tansil Yates-7Rivers

Well Locztion’ s
Unit Letter L: 2er3ol=eu_ﬁunme South : 4660 Fea FromThe West Lise

Lea

County

xlmumu(s:mmmbr RT.GR.eic) |14 mmamm Bood : 16. Approx. -Date Work will sun
GR -_3611" : . 12/10/91

1. PROPOSED CASING AND.{ G )
SZEOFHOLE | SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT] [ SACKS.OF CEMENT EST. TOP

11" 7 5/8" 244 : 3 250 Surface
6 3/4" 4 1/2" . : , 1 250 26257

Current Status - TA'D - Eunice-Seven Ri

Proposed Operation:

Set CIBP @ 3650' e
. Test Csg and repair as necessary
"~ Perforate Yates Formation !

Acidize

Frac

Put on Pump

IN ABOVE SPACE D%E PROPOSED PROGRAM: vmummmm ammnonmnm:cnvzmnmmmmm

ZDNE. GIVE BLOWOUT FRE FROGRAM, ' ANY.

lmmmmumum ummdmywu:“;. B
e troléun Eng oare . 12/09/91

mrecarmeriae David G. Grafe ' : , Tasmoneno915/682-6324

. DEC 111991




C@é /b~ -/2

e svision - HAL'J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.
OIL CONBER: ™ -uN Six DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 2700
REuz U0 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705

'qg SEP 7 AN 8 21 (915) 687-1664

August 20, 1990

0il Conservation Division
P.0. Box 2088

State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Enclosed are the Certified Mail Return Receipts from Offset Operators per-
taining to our recent applications for Unorthodox Locations on the State 'A"
Account 1 well no.'sgga [02,)706} State "A" Account 2 well no.'s{Z%aand %gj

Z

If you have any“questiOns if I can be of any further assistance please let

me know.

Sincerely,
HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.

N ona. Seina

Nona Hopkins
Secretary

/nh

Enclosures

cc: 0il Conservation Division
P.0O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

@ lwt! #2gs _ F -/ -23-36
ety ¥sS - L8722
6 il ¥ S8 - l-9-22-3¢C

() w06 - P-13-23-3£

(2 laty P02 - Y- /4-27- 24
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. and, Z;whon, 8 :
AT “3%.3}
0" Spuco on

.. Sig 8, -~ Address:
- Signatuie, = =

worm 381 1, Mar.}]
AR AT y;i'ﬂ”

Put your addresa in the "RETURN To" Spaee on the reve
e

card from being returned to you.

to and the date of dalive 10':411 quv ’ o oar
T‘zg 'Wiﬁg_eéﬁ(::z o jonal s
Show to whom del r’od date, and add uu"md ress;
{Bxtva charge) it 55,054 HOERE )

Whan 'edditionsl i
G 1 Z“’f ;‘}r“

Rriapagtts bl

‘a."»"\

s

DmofDellvery I

& /:} 9’0”'”

it

. SE.NDER' JComplm ’Itemu '1

ut your addreus in (he "RETURN T Z Space on tl
0 u -

erd-frorr:v boingmumod to* ou.
[

a
or addhlona

hen‘addnlonalﬁuwlcm

i

v-ndl

. Mw

ERIIANN

» “fdodred md mpms titems *

+hier e ‘{

t0 do thls wlll preve'nt thl:;g

P Reuhsr e Koty

Slgn

.. Date of Dellvery t

€=/ f?

o

,., EoT

bos

AfeEEy SRR

Put your address in the "RETURN TO"

card from being returned to you.

hen’,ad
“ v"}’ R ns

0(5) raquenad s
-fomz'n address.

dlthnalsu;ﬁvbu an?de‘lmd

B

.zand oomplete hemo
Space ?n the H‘ o' slde. Fal\uve 10 do thia wlﬂ pvevem this R
erson

to and the date of delive or &
for Te@s and chack %xles) for addltlonal urvl:

1. D Show to whom delivered, date, and add
. {Extra. charge) "

tuf
il

««L‘

- /ﬁfz

% i

5.3

} Form ‘3811, Mar. 1988
N N L

* U.8.G.P.0. 1986-212-865

] RETURN RECEIPT.»‘ B!

e

i
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e tr e o

(e
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s (28U mng)
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Put your addrass |
card from being retumed 10 )

to and the date of dell
hv {l'ﬁ'oa and c?TcE E % !‘}
Show m: delives

o ssnoeni' Compiets. mm-i'»m when!

Put your addreas in the "HETURN i spac on the rsverue slde.
‘card from being returned to ou The 8colp I rovl
|"to and the date of delive r &d ees the
o [_Ses and check boxles
RE ‘Show\o whom.

for addnlonal wvlco e) uested‘
5d; nd add : m

y#—f s

. SENDERx Complete hAmlﬂwlmd ,g

et vour ddrass in the "nerunn TO"
card from being returned to ou.

{ d hed t delivery.

3. Amcw A%dresned 'tof

AT
i

+.P8 Form 3811, Mu4saa




W 3 and 4.
Put your add~ss In
card from being returned

@ SENDER: Complots ftoms hen:additional ser .
‘3and 4, U oenpe L FR I h e of
Put your address in the "RETURN T of 1h§ TOVers B

card from being returned to you. The re

to and the date of delivery. For addH

for fees and check %oxlas" for addition

1./+0 Show to.whorn delivered, date,
. i (Exra.charge

e

Lt

U.8.Q.P.0, 1988-212-865

N, e

eyl

3 e D,

F:
94 (&1
S

il e ¥
i Always obtain signenis of ‘ads : ..33 4 { v
R ot agent and DATE DELIVERED. "+ 2| ey -
L ————— ] 2 g,
@ TAddrossca’s Address (ONLY, ; 28 2% = o
CH requested and fes pald), il EildugoniE ot e
6 Signetars e AP O 3 i
6. -Signatiire — Agent 3 - |E438SR sy 5
X , i AURRL L8 5513358800 §
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